PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Mate Hidvegi PhD	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avemar LLC
Street Address:	560 Bradley Parkway
City:	Blauvelt
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10913

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6355474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)727-0864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 01136209146222
Email: hidvegi@oncomate.com

Correspondent Name: Mate Hidvegi

Address Line 1: Hegedus Gyula utca 63.
Address Line 4: Budapest, HUNGARY 1133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mate Hidvegi

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Hidvegi Patents to Avemar LLC#page1.tif

01 \$40.00 000044 TO

PATENT REEL: 023814 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Mate Hidvegi</u> of <u>Hegedus Gyula utca 63.H-1133 Budapest Hungary</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent number <u>6,355,474</u> for <u>"Immunostimulatory and metastasis inhibiting fermented vegetal material"</u> issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 12, 2002</u> and whereas, I am now 55% owner of this patent, the majority owner and elected representative of co-patent owners,

Hereby assigns this patent to,

Avemar LLC 560 Bradley Parkway Blauvelt, NY 10913

In consideration for \$1.

TAMAS Mate Hidvegi

Date

Witness Noton

Date

Jenine Heckmann
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6209463
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires July 27, 20

PATENT REEL: 023814 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 01/20/2010